
20-AUG-20 01:27 PM
Other Information about our airports? Visit URL: www.panynj.gov/airports/general-information.html?tabnum=2

 376,394  11,733,548  43,850,280

PASSENGERS
Domestic
International

 280,139
 96,255

-88.9
-97.0

 5,581,104
 6,152,444

-60.2
-62.5

 19,796,219
 24,054,061

-30.8
-29.6

-93.4 -61.4 -30.2

 7,483  117,569  349,266

FLIGHTS
Domestic
International
General Aviation

-81.1 -47.6 -24.2

Note:freighter flights included in above  1,998  76.7  8,619  24.8  15,198  11.9

 96,684  535,009  1,201,586

FREIGHT (in short tons)
Domestic
International

-20.4 -14.5

MAIL (in short tons)
Total

Ground Transportation
Paid Parked Cars
Ground Transpo.Counter Bookings
Airport Coach Passengers
Taxis Dispatched
Total Air Train Passengers
     Paid Howard Beach Passengers
     Paid Jamaica Passengers
     On-airport (Unpaid) Air Train Passengers

Total Revenue Passengers

Total

JFK

Month Year-to-date 12 Months Ending
Current Current Current% % %

THE PORT AUTHORITY OF NY & NJ

JUNE 2020 TRAFFIC REPORT

Aviation Department Traffic Statistics: B. Levine, J. Debrosse, S. Grullon 
Total passenger activity posted a 93.4 percent plummet
(-5.336 million travelers). The international segment 
declined 97 percent (-3.100 million travelers). Delta (-
591,454 passengers/-98.5 percent), JetBlue (-353,620 
passengers/-95.8 percent), AA (-201,816 passengers/-
99.7 percent), Norwegian (-131,962 passengers/-100 
percent) and British Airways (-130,826 passengers/-
96.7 percent)  led the plunge as they jointly carried 
1.410 million fewer travelers. JFK’s domestic 
passenger traffic saw an 88.9 percent tumble (-2.235 
million travelers). Delta (-1.064 million passengers/-
93.6 percent), JetBlue (-767,531 passengers/-86.1 
percent) and AA (-279,578 passengers/-93.5 percent) 
were the main contributors to the fall as they together 
served 2.112 million fewer passengers.  Total cargo 
activity fell 15.2 percent (-17,374 tons). The loss was 
wholly due to the international sector’s 25.4 percent 
drop (-22,349 short tons). With a solid double-digit 
19.1 percent surge, domestic cargo posted its second 
consecutive monthly improvement (+4,957 tons).
Current month, year-to-date,12 months ending totals
Showing percentage change from prior year period

Total

-15.2

 4,796
 2,523

 164

 70,969
 42,790
 3,810

 200,476
 134,118
 14,672

-78.1
-84.3
-89.4

-45.4
-51.2
-42.0

 3,986  28,453  71,369-47.2 -49.0 -29.6

 31,064
 65,620

 19.1
-25.4

 147,425
 387,584

 1.9
-26.5

 285,235
 916,351

-0.6
-18.1

 30,985
 0
 0

 11,394
 210,945
 13,420
 43,230

 154,295

-90.1
-100.0
-100.0
-95.0
-88.5
-92.3
-92.4
-85.9

 644,331
 27,257
 20,079

 498,199
 4,434,210

 362,296
 1,281,733
 2,932,953

-59.8
-69.7
-67.0
-60.3
-56.2
-61.6
-59.2
-51.4

 2,385,719
 122,422
 83,430

 1,854,093
 15,256,412
 1,441,312
 4,824,312
 9,133,560

-31.3
-36.6
-33.3
-26.9
-26.2
-27.0
-25.1
-25.5

-24.7
-25.9
 8.1

Non Revenue Passengers  26,161 -82.7  432,570 -48.6  1,443,768 -16.9

 4,983 -98.5  582,793 -67.5  2,359,286 -37.0Note: Commuter - Regional Pax incl. in above 

Note: Commuter - Regional Flights incl. in above  276 -95.4  15,845 -55.5  49,450 -32.2



20-AUG-20 01:27 PM Run from Traffic_Summary1.RDF

DELTA
JETBLUE AIRWAYS
AMERICAN
NORWEGIAN AIR
ALASKA AIRLINES
BRITISH AIRWAYS
VIRGIN ATLANTIC
AIR FRANCE
EMIRATES AIRLINES
AEROFLOT
LUFTHANSA
ALITALIA
TURKISH AIR
CARIBBEAN AIR
KOREAN
CATHAY PACIFIC
KLM
AER LINGUS
IBERIA
AVIANCA

Airline Name

 8,586,532
 7,239,248
 2,756,951

 0
 1,066,689

 0
 0
 0
 0
 0
 0
 0
 0
 0
 0
 0
 0
 0
 0
 0

Domestic

 4,147,307
 2,962,593
 1,574,067
 1,078,591

 0
 945,130
 836,786
 774,825
 638,160
 508,414
 427,763
 418,507
 371,359
 370,113
 359,509
 353,554
 350,130
 346,063
 344,249
 328,990

Intl

 12,733,839
 10,201,841
 4,331,018
 1,078,591
 1,066,689

 945,130
 836,786
 774,825
 638,160
 508,414
 427,763
 418,507
 371,359
 370,113
 359,509
 353,554
 350,130
 346,063
 344,249
 328,990

Total

1
2
3
4
5
6
7
8
9
10
11
12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20

Airline Ranking by Passengers
Rank

 29.5
 53.1
 63.2
 65.7
 68.2
 70.3
 72.3
 74.1
 75.6
 76.7
 77.7
 78.7
 79.6
 80.4
 81.2
 82.1
 82.9
 83.7
 84.5
 85.2

Cum %

FEDERAL EXPRESS
DELTA
CATHAY PACIFIC
UNITED PARCEL
ATLAS AIR
CARGOLUX AIRLINES
AMERICAN
CHINA AIRLINES (CAL
KOREAN
VIRGIN ATLANTIC
AIR CHINA INTERNATI
LUFTHANSA
BRITISH AIRWAYS
ASIANA
ABX AIR INC
QATAR AIRWAYS
KALITTA AIR LLC
KLM
AIR FRANCE
NORWEGIAN AIR

Airline Name

 90,487
 62,167
 61,186
 56,968
 55,336
 50,624
 49,461
 46,398
 45,117
 43,909
 36,671
 35,239
 29,345
 28,069
 23,259
 23,069
 22,879
 22,578
 20,759
 20,670

Tons

Ranking by Freight Volume
Rank Cum%

Top 20 Airlines 12 months ending June 2020JFK

Flights (daily) Cities

161.6 34

Domestic Passenger Service Flights (daily) Airlines

ADI schedules: airlines serving

 161.6  12
International Passenger Service

 35.0  34

Freighter Service

 0.0  0

@USA Airlines(Un-duplicated)

@Foreign Airlines(Un-duplicated)

 165.4

 31.2

 6

 32

ADI schedules: Nonstop DestinationsJFK

@Sub-Total

@Sub-Total

@Sub-Total

@Sub-Total

34.9 40@Sub-Total

International nonstop cities served

196.5 74

DOMESTIC

CANADA

CARIBBEAN + BERMUDA

CENTRAL AND SOUTH AMERICA

MEXICO

TRANSATLANTIC

TRANSPACIFIC

12 Month Ending Data

 19,796,219

 299,802

 4,324,811

 1,967,032

 1,124,305

 13,736,252

 2,601,859

Passengers

 285,235

 236

 6,698

 52,962

 9,442

 530,581

 316,432

Freight
Passengers & Freight by Market Group

Total number of cities having nonstop services

1
2
3
4
5
6
7
8
9
10
11
12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20

 7.5
 12.7
 17.8
 22.5
 27.1
 31.4
 35.5
 39.3
 43.1
 46.7
 49.8
 52.7
 55.2
 57.5
 59.4
 61.4
 63.3
 65.1
 66.9
 68.6

Scheduled
Commuter

 159.1
 2.5

 11
 1

Scheduled:  USA Flag
Scheduled:  Foreign Flag
Commuter:  USA Flag

 6.8
 27.6
 0.6

 4
 29
 1

Domestic nonstop cities served
Jet Service Provided 
Service Exclusively by Regional Airlines 

 161.6
 0.0

 34
 0

Jet service provided
Central America Less Mexico 
South America 
Mexico 
Canada 
Transpacific 
Transatlantic 
Carribean and Bermuda 

 2
 1
 3
 1
 6

 21
 6

 0.4
 0.0
 1.6
 3.6
 6.1

 21.9
 1.3


