Total passenger activity posted a 93.4 percent plummet (-5.336 million travelers). The international segment declined 97 percent (-3.100 million travelers). Delta (-591,454 passengers/-98.5 percent), JetBlue (-353,620 passengers/-95.8 percent), AA (-201,816 passengers/-99.7 percent), Norwegian (-131,962 passengers/-100 percent) and British Airways (-130,826 passengers/-96.7 percent) led the plunge as they jointly carried 1.410 million fewer travelers. JFK's domestic passenger traffic saw an 88.9 percent tumble (-2.235 million travelers). Delta (-1.064 million passengers/-93.6 percent), JetBlue (-767,531 passengers/-86.1 percent) and AA (-279,578 passengers/-93.5 percent) were the main contributors to the fall as they together served 2.112 million fewer passengers. Total cargo activity fell 15.2 percent (-17,374 tons). The loss was wholly due to the international sector's 25.4 percent drop (-22,349 short tons). With a solid double-digit 19.1 percent surge, domestic cargo posted its second consecutive monthly improvement (+4,957 tons).

Current month, year-to-date, 12 months ending totals Showing percentage change from prior year period

THE PORT AUTHORITY OF NY & NJ JUNE 2020 TRAFFIC REPORT

Month		Year-to-date			12 Months Ending			
Current	%	Current	%		Current	%		

JFK

PASSENGERS						
Domestic	280,139	-88.9	5,581,104	-60.2	19,796,219	-30.8
International	96,255	-97.0	6,152,444	-62.5	24,054,061	-29.6
Total Revenue Passengers	376,394	-93.4	11,733,548	-61.4	43,850,280	-30.2
Non Revenue Passengers	26,161	-82.7	432,570	-48.6	1,443,768	-16.9
Note: Commuter - Regional Paxincl. in above	4,983	-98.5	582,793	-67.5	2,359,286	-37.0
FLIGHTS						
Domestic	4,796	-78.1	70,969	-45.4	200,476	-24.7
International	2,523	-84.3	42,790	-51.2	134,118	-25.9
General Aviation	164	-89.4	3,810	-42.0	14,672	8.1
Total	7,483	-81.1	117,569	-47.6	349,266	-24.2
Note:freighter flights included in above	1,998	76.7	8,619	24.8	15,198	11.9
Note: Commuter - Regional Flights incl. in above	276	-95.4	15,845	-55.5	49,450	-32.2
FREIGHT (in short tons)						
Domestic	31,064	19.1	147,425	1.9	285,235	-0.6
International	65,620	-25.4	387,584	-26.5	916,351	-18.1
Total	96,684	-15.2	535,009	-20.4	1,201,586	-14.5
MAIL (in short tons)						
Total	3,986	-47.2	28,453	-49.0	71,369	-29.6
Ground Transportation						
Paid Parked Cars	30,985	-90.1	644,331	-59.8	2,385,719	-31.3
Ground Transpo.Counter Bookings	0	-100.0	27,257	-69.7	122,422	-36.6
Airport Coach Passengers	0	-100.0	20,079	-67.0	83,430	-33.3
Taxis Dispatched	11,394	-95.0	498,199	-60.3	1,854,093	-26.9
Total Air Train Passengers	210,945	-88.5	4,434,210	-56.2	15,256,412	-26.2
Paid Howard Beach Passengers	13,420	-92.3	362,296	-61.6	1,441,312	-27.0
Paid Jamaica Passengers	43,230	-92.4	1,281,733	-59.2	4,824,312	-25.1
On-airport (Unpaid) Air Train Passengers	154,295	-85.9	2,932,953	-51.4	9,133,560	-25.5

	A !	lina Dankir	b Do.					Ranking by Freight Volume						
Airline Ranking by Passengers														
	Airline Name	Domes		Inti			Rank	Airline Nam		Tons	Cum%			
1	DELTA	8,586,		4,147,307	12,733,839	29.5	1	FEDERAL EX	(PRESS	90,487	7.5			
2	JETBLUE AIRWAYS	7,239,2		2,962,593	10,201,841	53.1	2	DELTA		62,167	12.7			
3	AMERICAN	2,756,9	951	1,574,067	4,331,018	63.2	3	CATHAY PACIFIC		61,186	17.8			
4	NORWEGIAN AIR		0	1,078,591	1,078,591	65.7	4	UNITED PARCEL		56,968	22.5			
5	ALASKA AIRLINES	1,066,0	689	0	1,066,689	68.2	5	ATLAS AIR		55,336	27.1			
6	BRITISH AIRWAYS		0	945,130	945,130	70.3	6	CARGOLUX	AIRLINES	50,624	31.4			
7	VIRGIN ATLANTIC		0	836,786	836,786	72.3	7	AMERICAN		49,461	35.5			
8	AIR FRANCE		0	774,825	774,825	74.1	8	CHINA AIRL	INES (CAL	46,398	39.3			
9	EMIRATES AIRLINES		0	638,160	638,160	75.6	9	KOREAN		45,117	43.1			
10	AEROFLOT		0	508,414	508,414	76.7	10	VIRGIN ATL	ANTIC	43,909	46.7			
11	LUFTHANSA		0	427,763	427,763	77.7	11	AIR CHINA II	NTERNATI	36,671	49.8			
12	ALITALIA		0	418,507	418,507	78.7	12	LUFTHANSA	١	35,239	52.7			
13	TURKISH AIR		0	371,359	371,359	79.6	13	BRITISH AIR	WAYS	29,345	55.2			
14	CARIBBEAN AIR		0	370,113	370,113	80.4	14	ASIANA		28,069	57.5			
15	KOREAN		0	359,509	359,509	81.2	15	ABX AIR INC	;	23,259	59.4			
16	CATHAY PACIFIC		0	353,554	353,554	82.1	16	QATAR AIRV	VAYS	23,069	61.4			
17	KLM		0	350,130	350,130	82.9	17	KALITTA AIF	RLLC	22,879	63.3			
18	AER LINGUS		0	346,063	346,063	83.7	18	KLM		22,578	65.1			
19	IBERIA		0	344,249	344,249	84.5	19	AIR FRANCE	<u> </u>	20,759	66.9			
20	AVIANCA		0	328,990	328,990	85.2	20	NORWEGIAN		20,670	68.6			
	Passengers 8	Freight by	Market G	roun	Passen	ger Den	nogra	phic Data	ACI ASQ I	Monthly Surveys; 20	18 Annual			
12 Mc	onth Ending Data		ssengers	Freigh	Business	1		15.8%		rigin & Destination				
_					Leisuie/C	Other		84.2% 43.2%	Connect Average	ing Passengers	29.9% 42.4			
	ESTIC		19,796,219	285,23	Female			56.8%	/ (voluge					
CANADA 299,802		23	0 00 7 00		lode o	f Access:		assenger Resider						
CAR	BBEAN + BERMUDA		4,324,811	6,69	8 Private C Drove Re			33.0% 4.2%	NYC Manhatt	an	57.8% 13.7%			
CEN	TRAL AND SOUTH AMERI	CA	1,967,032	52,96				32.1%	Brooklyr		18.2%			
MEX	ICO		1,124,305	9,44	2 Uber/Lyft			10.6%	Queens		19.4%			
	NSATLANTIC		13,736,252	530,58	Bus/Shu			8.0%	New Jers	sey	1.7%			
				·	T (all/ Gub)	way		12.1%	Long Isla		27.5%			
TRAI	NSPACIFIC		2,601,859	316,43	2				Westche Connect	ester & Rockland	7.4% 1.2%			
									Connect	icut	1.270			
ADI schedules: airlines serving JFK						ADI schedules: Nonstop Destinations								
Domestic Passenger Service		Flig	hts (daily)	Airline	s Domesti	c nonstop	cities	served	F	lights (daily)	Cities			
S	cheduled		159.1	1	'	rvice Provid				161.6	34			
C	Commuter		2.5		1 Service	e Exclusive	ely by F	Regional Airline	es	0.0	0			
		@Sub-Total	161.6	1	2			@Sı	ıb-Total	161.6	34			
Inter	national Passenger Servi	ice			Internati	onal non	stop ci	ties served						
					rvice provid	•								
1	Scheduled: Foreign Flag		27.6	2	• 1	ntral Ameri		s Mexico		0.4	2			
1	Commuter: USA Flag		0.6	_	.	uth Americ				0.0	1			
	J	@Sub-Total	35.0	3		xico				1.6	3			
F:-	htor Comics	Jun 10141	00.0		.	nada				3.6	1			
Freig	hter Service				Tra	nspacific				6.1	6			
		@Sub-Total	0.0		U I	nsatlantic				21.9	21			
@US	A Airlines(Un-duplicated))	165.4			ribean and	Berm	uda		1.3	6			
			31.2	,			01111		.b Tatal					
∥ @ro	reign Airlines(Un-duplica	ieu)	31.2	3	32			@Su	ıb-Total	34.9	40			

Total number of cities having nonstop services

74

196.5